2A, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071, India

Phone: (00 91 33) 71006300, Fax: (00 91 33) 71006400

CIN:L31400WB1986PLC091621 Email:contact@ushamartin.co.in Website:www.ushamartin.com

Date: 23rd June 2023

The Secretary
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
[Scrip Code:517146]

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra Mumbai – 400 051

[Scrip Code: USHAMART]

Societe de la Bourse de Luxembourg 35A Bouleverd Joseph II L-1840, Luxembourg [Scrip Code: US9173002042]

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication

Please find attached the newspaper clippings of Notice published in 'Business Standard' and 'Aaj Kaal' about the intention of Usha Martin Limited to make an application to the Central Government for the approval for re-appointment of Mr. Rajeev Jhawar [DIN: 00086164], as Managing Director of the Company for a period of five years with effect from 19 May 2023 to 18 May 2028, vide its board resolution dated 27 April 2023 and shareholder approval vide postal ballot dated 20 June 2023.

The same is also being hosted on the website of the Company i.e.www.ushamartin.com.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Usha Martin Limited

Shampa Ghosh Ray Company Secretary

Encl: as above



USHA MARTIN LIMITED

CIN: L31400WB1986PLC091621

Registered Office: 2A, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071
West Bengal, India

Email: investor@ushamartin.co.in, Phone: (033) 71006300 Fax: (033) 71006400, Website: www.ushamartin.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") that Usha Martin Limited ("the Company") intends to make an application to Central Government, in accordance with the provisions of Section 196 read with Part I of Schedule V of the Act seeking approval for re-appointment of Mr. Rajeev Jhawar (DIN: 00086164), as Managing Director of the Company, for a period of five years with effect from 19th May 2023 to 18th May 2028, further to the board resolution dated 27th April 2023 and shareholder approval vide Postal Ballot dated 20th June, 2023.

This Notice shall also be available on the website of the Company at www.ushamartin.com and on the website of stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

For Usha Martin Limited

Date: 22.06.2023 Shampa Ghosh Ray Place: Kolkata Company Secretary



Tusha martin®

ঊষা মার্টিন লিমিটেড

সিআইএন: L31400WB1986PLC091621 রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ২এ, শেক্সপিয়র সরণি, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০৭১ পশ্চিমবঙ্গ, ভারত

ই মেল: investor@ushamartin.co.in, ফোন: (০৩৩) ৭১০০৬৩০০ ফ্যান্স: (০৩৩) ৭১০০৬৪০০, ওয়েবসাইট: ushamartin.com

প্রকাশ্য বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতঘারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি দেওয়া যাছে যে কোম্পানিজ আন্তি, ২০১৩ (দি আন্তি) এর ধারা ২০১ অনুসারে উযা মার্টিন লিমিটেড (''দ্য' কোম্পানি'') উক্ত আন্তের শিভিউল ৫ এর পর্টি ১ সহ পঠিত ধারা ১৯৬ সংস্থাধীনে শ্রী রাজীব জহর (ডিআইএন: 00086164) কে ১৯ মে ২০২৩ থেকে ১৮ মে ২০২৮ পর্যন্ত সংস্থাবানে প্রা রাজাব জহর (ভিআহখন: 00086164) কে ১৯ মে ২০২৩ থেকে ১৮ মে ২০২৮ পরস্ত পাঁচ বছরের মেয়াদের জন্য পূনরায় ২৭ এপ্রিল, ২০২৩ তারিখে বোর্ডের রেজোলিউশন এবং ২০ জুন, ২০২৩ তারিখের পোষ্টাল বাালটের মাধ্যমে পেয়ারধারকাগণের অনুমোদন অনুমারে কোম্পানির ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর হিসাবে পূনরায় নিয়োগের জন্য কেন্দ্র সরকারের কাছে একটি আবেদন করতে ইচ্ছুক। এই বিজ্ঞপ্তি কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট www.ushamartin.com এবং ক্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহের

ওয়েবসাইট বিএসই লিমিটেড এবং ন্যাশনাল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ অফ ইন্ডিয়া www.bseindia.com এবং www.nseindia.com তে উপলব্ধ।

ide charactering [] 相称[]

ভাষা মার্টিন লিমিটেড এর তরফে

্টাচে সাই সংখ্যা পিছ ব্যাহ্ন বি চাই কিছে বি শ্রাহ্ম বি শ্রাহ্ম বি শ্রাহ্ম বি শ্রাহ্ম বি শ্রাহ্ম বি শ্রাহ্ম বি কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি

তারিখ: ২২.০৬.২০২৩

স্থান: কলকাতা